Sasbadi Holdings Shares on Bursa Securities by way of a larger capital base.

4. EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSED BONUS ISSUE

4.1 Issued share capital

The pro forma effects of the Proposed Bonus Issue on the issued share capital of
Sasbadi Holdings as at the LPD are as follows:

No. of Sasbadi
Holdings Shares Amount

RM’000
Issued share capital as at the LPD 279,400,000 69,850
Less : Treasury shares held as at the LPD (1,000) (1)

279,399,000 69,849
Number of Bonus Shares to be issued pursuant to
the Proposed Bonus Issue

139,699,500 34,925*

Enlarged issued share capital after the Proposed
Bonus Issue

419,098,500 104,774

Note:

* Capitalisation from share premium account at RM0.25 per Bonus Share, being the reference to
the par value of Sasbadi Holdings Shares immediately before the effective date of the Act.

4.2 NA, NA per share and gearing

Based on the latest audited consolidated financial statements of Sasbadi Holdings for
the FYE 31 August 2016, the pro forma effects of the Proposed Bonus Issue on
Sasbadi Holdings’ consolidated NA, NA per share and gearing are as follows:

Audited as at
FYE 31 August

2016

Adjusted for
subsequent

events(i)

After the
Proposed

Bonus Issue(ii)

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Share capital 69,850 69,850 104,775
Treasury shares - (1) (1)
Share premium 38,401 38,401 3,476
Merger deficit (50,500) (50,500) (50,500)
Fair value reserve 17 17 17
Revaluation reserve 13,596 13,596 13,596
Retained earnings 76,280 76,280 76,180^

Equity attributable to the
owners of our Company / NA

147,644 147,643 147,543

No. of Sasbadi Holdings Shares
(excluding treasury shares)

279,400,000 279,399,000 419,098,500

NA per share (RM) 0.53 0.53 0.35
Total borrowings (RM’000) 20,036 20,036 20,036
Gearing (times) 0.14 0.14 0.14

4

5

Notes:

(i) After adjusting for the 1,000 Sasbadi Holdings Shares bought back on 6 September 2016 for a
consideration of RM1.10 per Sasbadi Holdings Share.

(ii) After (i) and the capitalisation of RM34.93 million from share premium account pursuant to the
issuance of up to 139,699,500 Bonus Shares pursuant to the Proposed Bonus Issue.

^ After deducting the estimated expenses for the Proposed Bonus Issue of RM100,000.

4.3 Earnings and EPS

The Proposed Bonus Issue is not expected to have any material effect on the
earnings of Sasbadi Holdings Group for the FYE 31 August 2017.

However, the Bonus Shares to be issued pursuant to the Proposed Bonus Issue will